

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8321/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 13/04/2004 in AN No. 197/2004 & WP No. 591/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

OSPUNAM TRADERS LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to submit additional document(s) and directions and bringing add
l. Facts

on record and with prayer for interim relief)

(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 14/07/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.K. Nandy,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A.P. Mayee, Adv.

Ms. Chandan Ramamurthi ,Adv

Mr. Naresh Kumar ,Adv

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv

Ms. Inkleo Barooah, Adv.

Ms. Bina Gupta,Adv.

Ms. Simanti Chakrabarti, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In view of the letter dated 12.7.2006 circulated by the learned counsel for the petitioner stating that the parties are exploring a possibility of settlement, the matter is adjourned by eight weeks.

(A.D. Sharma)
ora)

Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Ar
Court Master